13
FLCR Series variation
Electric actuator
Motor specification
FLCR
Table
CONTENTS
Product introduction  Intro Pages
 Specifications/How to order/Dimensions
· FLCR-16 14
· FLCR-20 16
· FLCR-25 18
 Model selection  20
 Technical data  22
     Safety precautions  58
Model Selection Check Sheet  69
Model No. Motor
size
Screw
lead
(mm)
Max. load
capacity (kg)
Stroke length and max. speed
(mm/s)
Maximum
pressing
force
(N)50 mm 75 mm 100 mm
FLCR-16 □20
2 4 4 90
8 3 0.5 20
FLCR-20 □25
2 5.5 6 150
8 5 0.8 55
FLCR-25 □25L
2 11 8.5 210
6 11 3 90
Horizontal Vertical
100 mm/s
300
100
300
100
300
FLSH
FLCR
FG
RC
ECR
(C
ontroller)
Safety
precautions
14
How to order
Electric actuator Table
FLCR-16
□20 stepper motor
B  Screw lead
02 2 mm
08 8 mm
*1 Refer to Figure 1.
*2 Select the controller from page 45.
*3 Refer to page 55 for relay cable dimensions.
S03LN NFLCR 16 02 050 C
F  Relay cable  *2 *3
N00 None
S01 Fixing cable 1 m
S03 Fixing cable 3 m
S05 Fixing cable 5 m
S10 Fixing cable 10 m
R01 Movable cable 1 m
R03 Movable cable 3 m
R05 Movable cable 5 m
R10 Movable cable 10 m
C  Stroke length
050 50 mm
075 75 mm
100 100 mm
[At 48 VDC]
[At 24 VDC]
E  Connector leadout direction  *1
L Left surface
R Right surface
D  Encoder
C Incremental encoder
A  Size
16
A B C D
L
R
E F
Horizontal installation
Horizontal installation
Vertical installation
Vertical installation
*Acceleration/deceleration 0.3 G
0
2
4
6
8
0 100 200 300 400
Screw lead 2
Screw lead 8
Speed [mm/s]
Lo
ad
 c
ap
ac
ity
 [k
g]
0
2
4
6
8
0 100 200 300
Screw lead 2
Screw lead 8

precautions
16
How to order
Electric actuator Table
FLCR-20
□25 stepper motor
*1 Refer to Figure 1.
*2 Select the controller from page 45.
*3 Refer to page 55 for relay cable dimensions.
S03FN NFLCR 20 02 050 C
A  Size
20
C  Stroke length
050 50 mm
075 75 mm
100 100 mm
F  Relay cable  *2 *3
N00 None
S01 Fixing cable 1 m
S03 Fixing cable 3 m
S05 Fixing cable 5 m
S10 Fixing cable 10 m
R01 Movable cable 1 m
R03 Movable cable 3 m
R05 Movable cable 5 m
R10 Movable cable 10 m
E  Connector leadout direction  *1
L Left surface
R Right surface
D  Encoder
C Incremental encoder
[At 48 VDC]
[At 24 VDC]
B  Screw lead
02 2 mm
08 8 mm
A B C D E F
L
R
Horizontal installation
Horizontal installation
Vertical installation
Vertical installation
*Acceleration/deceleration 0.3 G
0
2
4
6
8
10
0 100 200 300 400
Screw lead 2
Screw lead 8
Speed [mm/s]
Lo
ad
 c
ap
ac
ity
 [k
g]
0
2
4
6
8
10
0 100 200 300 400
Screw lead 2
Screw lead 8

precautions
18
How to order
Electric actuator Table
FLCR-25
□25L stepper motor
*1 Refer to Figure 1.
*2 Select the controller from page 45.
*3 Refer to page 55 for relay cable dimensions.
S03LN NFLCR 25 02 050 C
A  Size
25
C  Stroke length
050 50 mm
075 75 mm
100 100 mm
F  Relay cable  *2 *3
N00 None
S01 Fixing cable 1 m
S03 Fixing cable 3 m
S05 Fixing cable 5 m
S10 Fixing cable 10 m
R01 Movable cable 1 m
R03 Movable cable 3 m
R05 Movable cable 5 m
R10 Movable cable 10 m
E  Connector leadout direction  *1
L Left surface
R Right surface
D  Encoder
C Incremental encoder
[At 48 VDC]
[At 24 VDC]
B  Screw lead
02 2 mm Coming Soon
06 6 mm
A B C D E F
Horizontal installation Vertical installation
Horizontal installation Vertical installation
L
R
*Acceleration/deceleration 0.3 G
0
5
10
15
20
0 100 200 300 400
Screw lead 2
Screw lead 6
Speed [mm/s]
Lo
ad
 c
ap
ac
ity
 [k
g]
0
5
10
15
20
0 100 200 300 400
Screw lead 2 Screw lead 6
Speed [mm/s]